THE STATE ELECTRICITY OMBUDSMAN

Charangattu Bhavan, Building No.34/895, Mamangalam-Anchumana Road, Edappally, Kochi-682 024

www.keralaeo.org Ph: 0484 2346488, Mob: 91 9539913269 Email:ombudsman.electricity@gmail.com

APPEAL PETITION No. P/027/2018 (Present: A.S. Dasappan)

Dated: 11th July 2018

Appellant : Smt. Lekshmi T.,

Sreekrishna,

Punnathala North, Thirumullavaram P.O.,

Kollam

Respondent : The Assistant Executive Engineer,

Electrical Sub Division, KSE Board Ltd., Kollam,

Kollam District

ERRATUM

In pursuant to the Order No. P/27/2018 dated 11-07-2018 issued in appeal petition No. P/027/2018 filed by Smt. Lekshmi T, now it has come to the notice of this Authority that a clerical error was crept in the said order.

In page 9 of the order, in the first paragraph in the "Decision" part, it has been stated that "The respondent is directed to revise the bills for the consumption for the period of 24 months prior to 04/2014 by taking an average consumption of 2820 units i.e. the average consumption of 03/2014, 02/2014 and 01/2014".

There is a clerical error occurred due to oversight on the above sentence of the Decision which has to be corrected. Hence the above portion is corrected as follows:

"The respondent is directed to revise the bills for the consumption for the period of 24 months prior to 10/2017 by taking an average consumption of 2820 units i.e. the average consumption of 03/2014, 02/2014 and 01/2014"

There is no other modification in the said order dated 11-07-2018 except the portion modified above. Having corrected as above it is ordered accordingly.

Dated the 29th April 2019.

ELECTRICITY OMBUDSMAN

P/027/2018/ /Dated:

Delivered to:

- 1. Smt. Lekshmi T., Sreekrishna, Punnathala North, Thirumullavaram P.O., Kollam
- 2. The Assistant Executive Engineer, Electrical Sub Division, KSE Board Ltd., Kollam, Kollam Dist.

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary, Kerala State Electricity Regulatory Commission, KPFC Bhavanam, Vellayambalam, Thiruvananthapuram-10.
- 2. The Secretary, KSE Board Limited, Vydhyuthibhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4.
- 3. The Chairperson, Consumer Grievance Redressal Forum, Vydhyuthibhavanam, KSE Board Ltd, Kottarakkara 691 506.